Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement; (ii)
immediately after the allotment and issue of the Conversion Shares upon the exercise of the Conversion Rights
in full; and (iii) immediately after the allotment and issue of the Conversion Shares and the relevant Shares
upon the exercise of conversion rights attaching to the Convertible Notes and the Existing Convertible Notes in
full respectively, and assuming that there being no other change to the share capital and shareholding structure
of the Company from the date of this announcement save for the allotment and issue of the Conversion Shares
and the relevant Shares during the relevant period.

Immediately after the
allotment and issue of the

Conversion Shares and
the relevant Shares upon

Immediately after the exercise of the Conversion
allotment and issue of the rights attaching to the
Conversion Shares upon Convertible Notes

exercise of the conversion and the Existing
As at the date of this Rights attaching to the Convertible Notes in full

announcement Convertible Notes in full (Note 1) respectively (Note 1)
Number of Shares % Number of Shares % Number of Shares %

(Approximately) (Approximately) (Approximately)

Connected Persons
Li Xiangjun (Note 2) 313,590 0.015 313,590 0.013 313,590 0.013

Public Shareholders
holder of ETCN 0 0.00 0 0.00 4,000,000 0.16
holder of EICN 200,000 0.010 200,000 0.008 116,671,912 4.66
Mr. Yang 207,554,896 9.90 492,694,756 20.70 492,694,756 19.70
Other public shareholders 1,887,531,549 90.07 1,887,531,549 79.28 1,887,531,549 75.46

Total 2,095,600,035 100.00 2,380,739,895 100.00 2,501,211,807 100.00

Notes:

1. Assuming (i) the Conversion Price is not adjusted as a result of any dilutive event and (ii) there is no redemption
of the Convertible Notes pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Convertible Notes.

2. Li Xiangjun is an non-executive Director.

Event

Issue of CN2016-1 with
an aggregate principal
amount of
HK$42,399,932, which
may be converted into
326,153,321 Shares at
the conversion price of
HK$0.13 per Share
(subject to adjustment)

Intended use of
proceeds

For set-off of the
existing debt of the
Company and set-off of
the moneys payable by
the Company for
redeeming the
convertible notes